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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

D

CIVIL DIVISION

-D.‘Qhe ™ ’\)\)cxraf\dﬂa(
1g5-54Y- 6340
Plaintiff
vS.
CQTL L Barar\d\aK
ot~ LU - Qo5
Defendant
Children:
\/\L\\e L Bar‘ar\(;\f\aK
(L-23- %4
Tas ha O Davandhar
V-3~ g
%FI +4’Gn(1 L_ ‘Earay\dr\ak
9-93-94q

FILED

JUL 67 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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No. OO 79~ &0

TYPE OF CASE: Tivorcee
TYPE OF PLEADING: I F

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

Diane P arandhaK
RAHE ¢ gdjewooé apt F-9
Clear Fie g Ca

CafeXe

(%\4) 05- %€
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

T TDiane mn Parand~ak

Plaintiff E CIVIL ACTION

v. : NO. OF 2000
IN DIVORCE

Defendant

PETITION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGES OF SAID COURT:

The Petition of Diane m -?SaranLkﬁJ< respectfully

represents:

1. I am the Plaintiff in the above matter and because of
financial condition am unable to pay the fees and costs
prosecuting or defending the action or proceeding.

2. I am unable to obtain funds from anyone, including
family and associates, to pay the cost of litigation.

3. I represent that the information below relating to
ability to pay the fees and cost is true and correct:

(a) Name: [Dvwane ™M Morcanchak

A_ddress:‘\)..aa'q Edge wood apts F"i

Soc. Sec. No.: 145-54-03490

my

of

my

my

(b) Employment: - If you are presently employed, state

Employer: N/AQ

Address: M/ A

Salary or wages per month: N/A
Type of work: N/A




* % %

--If you are presently unemployed, state
Date of last employment: N/A
Salary or wages per nonth: /V/A

Type of work: /V/A
(c) Other income within the past twelve months

Business or profession: /Y/A
Other self-employment: ,V/A
Interest: IV/ B

Dividends: lY/A

Pension and annuities: N/ A
Social Security benefits: N/A

Support payments:‘ﬁ';'jo.oz) Pass Fhroo
Disability payments: N/A

Jh

Worker's Compensation: )V/A

Public Assistance: N/A

Other: N/ A

(d) Other contributions to household support
Spouse's name: Not cpelicable
If your spouse is employed, state N/A
Employer: IV /A
Salary or wages per month: N/H
Type of work: N/ A
Contributions from children: N/A
Contributions from parents: N/A

Other contributions: N/ A

(e) Property owned
Cash:\ﬁ’aO‘DO
Checking account: N/)lf
Savings account: N/ i
Certificates of deposit: )V/A
Real estate (including home): N/A
Motor Vehicle: Make:lhev.lav ; Year: (444




Cost: $I006%° ; Amount owed: (D.0D
Stocks; bonds:

Other: AOAA

(f) Debts and obligations

Rent or Mortgage: |07.00 / moO

Loans: N/ A’

Other: lﬁS'OO/mO
IHei1ig Myeres
U {-.\a%ieg

(g) Persons dependent on you for support
Spouse's name: not+ gpplrcable
Child(ren), 1f any:

Name (s) and age(s): KL‘I(; L PacgachaX (\\\
Tasha a Bacenchak (4)
Ef\ ++a'\'j L Ba Tandai

(%
Other persons: Name: N/A
Relationship: j\// A
4. I understand that I have a continuing obligation to

inform the court of improvement in my financial circumstances which
would permit me to pay the costs incurred herein.

5. I verify that the statements made in this Petition are
true and correct. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904, relating

to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: /= )-O0O Omuz'm Bonsned ot

Plaintiff
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CONSENT FOR RELEASE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

I, Dane _Mmaove  KNaranhaK , having filed

with the Court an Affidavit requesting In Forma Pauperis standing,
hereby consent to the release of any information which may be
requested by the Judges of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
County, or by any employee of the Court Administrator's Office
acting on the behalf and at the direction of any said Judge,
relating to any unemployment compensation, Worker's Compensation,
Social Security, Department of Publ_-c Welfare or Black Lung
benefits which I may receive from any county, state or federal
agency which administers or handles processing of any of the above
described benefits. This consent shall also authorize the release
to the said Court or designee of anv information as to any
compensation I am receiving, or have received in the past twelve
(12) months, from any full or part-time employment of any type
whatsoever.

This consent shall remain in effect for a period of twelve

(12) months herefrom. A copy or FAX of this release shall have the
same legal effect as the original.

Social Security No. |45 - 54 - £24906

Board of Assistance Number (Food Stamps, etc.): CngDg'

DATE: _] /_1 /0D @/W ‘M \K(MAMf/ Py
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REQUEST FOR_WAIVER OF DIVORCE FILING FEE

DATE: _ 1-71-00

NAME: Tigne  wm  Phacandha K PHONE: $14) 105~ €%7)

ADDRESS: R, g+ Y Edae ootd 0¥ F-1
Cleas Field Qa %30

OTHER PARTIES
INVOLVED: Coarl L Paranchak

DESCRIPTION OF PROBLEM: I am filing for divorce on my own (pro

se), and I would like the filing fee waived.

TYPE OF ACTION: Divorce.




O] 31 )
William A. w:r%
Prothonotary

P/bﬁ.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Diane ™M ‘Barar\olna 4
l45-8q .034a0

Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION

V. : NO. OF 2000
Cocl L Darantha ¥ :

\pl- GY-G65 ( : IN DIVORCE
Defendant :
ORDER
AND NOW, this [2\ day of ;T&LL\ , 2000, upon
<N

consideration of the Petition of Plaintiff to Proceed In Forma

Pauperis, it is hereby  QRANSTEN
~N)

ORDERED AND DECREED that the Plaintiff may file the complaint

in forma pauperis.

FILED ol 5
JUL 13 2000 Tuge /

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




FILED

JUL 13 2000
g\\w‘)lacco [ ce. ply 0.BarAnchak

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

Diane m Daranchg K

*
145-54 - 0290 .
Plaintiff x  no. CO-193  CO
*
vs. * TYPE OF CASE: DhiVecce
*
Carl L BarvanchqkK * TYPE OF PLEADING: Y.vocce Coamplarnt
Met- et - 63 *
Defendant * FILED ON BEHALF OF:
* Diane p DaranchaK
* ¥\ Edqe . ~
. g.\A _ 3(/&)00& ap)—s F-9q
Car F,
. TTeld R w30
* f )
. (Siu) Te5-§¢
Children:
Yyle L Poaranchak
©-"23-%9 \years o\d

Tasha o DaranchaX

11-237- 91 q years old

Br'n \-Jrqns L Bacandhea

FILED

3‘93” 9 % 3‘£C‘.r§ o\d
JUL 13 7000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Diane m  Saranchak
1AS- 54-63CD

Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION
V. : NO. OF 2000
Cart ¢ BarandoK :
1ol- 6Y - 05 : IN DIVORCE
Defendant :

NOTICE TO DEFEND AND CLAIM RIGHTS

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against
the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take prompt
action. You are warned that if you fail to do so, the case may
proceed without you and a decree of divorce or annulment may be
entered against you by the court. A judgment may also be entered
against you for any other claim or relief requested in these papers
by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights
important to you, including custody or visitation of your children.

When the ground for the divorce 1is indignities or
irretrievable breakdown of the marriage, you may request marriage
counseling. A list of marriage counselors 1is available in the
office of the Prothonotary on the first floor of the Clearfield
County Courthouse, Clearfield, Clearfield County, PA.

IF YOU DO NOT FILE A CLAIM FOR ALIMONY, DIVISION OF PROPERTY,
LAWYER'S FEES OR EXPENSES BEFORE A DIVORCE OR ANNULMENT IS GRANTED,
YOU MAY LOSE THE RIGHT TO CLAIM ANY OF THEM.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR'S OFFICE
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814)765-2641, ext.51
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
T)aane ™m Tbananckafﬂ

14%- 54- ©>40

Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION
v. NO. OF 2000
Q(A{‘\ L Eﬂrﬁr\d;\q)(
IN DIVORCE

Defendant

COMPLAINT UNDER SECTION 3301 (c) OF THE DIVORCE CODE

1. Plaintiff is TNigre M BDarancha & , who currently

resides at TRa¥d L dae wosd apy F-4  ,  ClearFetd Pa | L53C

Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, since

2. Defendant is (ar \ L 'E>arangkﬁi< , who currently
resides at U4YDD  Geor 33 S+ ' Houtzdale ’
Cl\ear Eie\d County, Vefmgg\ Vania s Since es 25 ] 1944

3. Plaintiff has been a bona fide resident in the

Commonwealth for at least six months immediately previous to the

filing of this Complaint.

4. The Plaintiff and Defendant were married on
d-1- 5% , at LlearEield  og , s

5. There are/are not minor children born to the marriage.

6. There have been no prior actions of divorce or for

annulment between the parties except A/ //4
[

7. This marriage is irretrievably broken.
8. Plaintiff has been advised that counseling is available
and that Plaintiff may have the right to request that the court

require the parties to participate in counseling.




9. Plaintiff requests the <zourt to enter a decree of

divorce.

11]

I verify that the statements made in this Complaint are true
and correct. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904, relating to
unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Date: . J_'f_j_"" OO @wxu, ] V\E)alébnc )’\a}l

Plaintiff,
Pro Se




FILED

u%/w ,_Cr:wmg
é ;
\..m .O.@QBQPF
m\v,\k__mawx.ﬁmmms ﬁu_ @

Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

“Dione. M. Raronchah.

Plaintiff . CIVIL ACTION

195-54-0990 :

v. NO. OF 2000

Carl L. Bovanchak. :  IN DIVORCE 50=199-CD
Defe :

lmww&%&

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

, hereby verify that on the QQ\

2000. I served the Defendant with a true
and correct copy cf the Divorce Complaint by one of the following
methods:

(CHECK ONE)

( ) Service was made by United States Postal Service, first
class mail, postage prepaid, certified restricted delivery, return

receipt requested to the Defendant, on the day of '
19 . The return receipt signed by the Defendant is attached
hereto.

(M%) The Defendant was perscnally served with a true and
correct copy of the above pleading by hand-delivering the same to

the Defendant. Personal service was made at the following location
and ‘?)i{-r;e: ) SI7Y () on the ;22 day of
h , 2000, at (Z£|8 PM o'clock.

e /1’_)/1%:" 2 (LI PM

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are
true and correct. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities.

pate: 4-33-00 Stapharss o Linllin,
igriature of the Person who
A Made Service

FILED

¢ . 52000

Williom A. Shaw,
Prothonotary




FILED,
@W:m 2000
William A. Shaw

w..o_.:o:o*nq w



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

DIANE M. BARANCHAK, :
Plaintiff :
: No. 00-792-CD

v

CARL L. BARANCHAK,
Defendant

PRAECTITPE
To: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
Dear Sir

Please enter my appearance as attorney for Carl L. Baranchak,
Defendant in the above-captioned matter.

Respectfully submitted

Ay i
pated: Octcber 3, 2000 ,ZZ;%?ZE7/('V4<62%%%/

Peter F. Smith, Esquire

cc: Robin Foor, Esquire

FILED

0CT 04 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




FILED

ocT 04 2000

WA S 2
Prothonotary WNW L




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

DIANE M. BARANCHAK
Plaintiff
vs. : No. 00-792-CD
CARL L. RARANCHAK,

Defendant

PRAECIPE

TO: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
Dear Prothonotary:

We submit with this Praecipe:

1. Proposed original Divorce Decree with two copies;
2. Completed Vital Btatistics form;
3. Waivers of Notice of Intention to Request Entry of a

Divorce Decree Under §3301{(c) of the Divorce Code executed by the
Plaintiff and Defendant.
4. Original Affidavit of Consent executed by the Plaintiff.
5. Original Affidavit of Consent executed by the Defendant.
Please present the deocket to the Court for review and

disposition.

Date: | ~3. 01| /%//i"’“\,

Robin J. Foor
Attorney for Plaintiff,

Date: /Z” 2?«(2) Peted F. Smith

F ‘ LE D%ttor‘;ney for Defendant

JAN ¢ 5 2001 |

Williom A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
DIANE M. BARANCHAK,
Plaintiff
Vs. : No. 00-792-CD

CARL L. BARANCHAK,
Defendant

WAIVER OF NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REQUEST
ENTRY OF A DIVORCE DECREE UNDER
§3301(c) OF THE DIVORCE CODE

1. I consent to the entry of a firal decree cf divorce without notice.

2. I understand that T may lose rights concerning alimony, division of property,
lawyer's fees or expenses if I do not claim them before a divorce is granted.

3. 1 understand that T will not be divorced until a divorce decree is entered by the

Court and that a copy of the decree will be sent to me immediately after it is filed with the
Prothonotary.

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct. 1 understand that

false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsifications to authorities.

Date: | ~3-0 ! QW m ﬂ@owaﬁ%

Diane M. Baranchak, Plaintiff

Date: [)-29 .00 é"ﬂ/u/ /ﬁW

Carl L. Baranchak, Defendant




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

DIANE M. BARANCHAK,
Plaintiff

vs. § No. 00-792-CD

CARL L. BARANCHK,
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT

1. A Complaint in divorce under Section 3301(c) of the Divorce Code was filed July 13,
2000.

2. The marriage of Plaintiff and Defendant is irretrievably broken and ninety (90) days
have elapsed from the date of service of the Complaint.

3. Iconsent to the entry of a final decree of divorce.

4. 1 understand that [ may lose rights concerning alimony, division of property, lawyer's
fees or expenses if I do not claim them before a divorce is granted.

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penaltizs of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Date: |-~ 0O | é% 277 /SW(//{//(

Diane M. Baranchak, Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

DIANE M. BARANCHAK,
Plaintiff

vs. . No. 00-792-CD

CARL L. BARANCHK,
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT

L. A Complaint in divorce under Section 3301(c) of the Divorce Code was filed July 13,
2000.

2. The marriage of Plaintiff and Defendant is irretrievably broken and ninety (90) days
have elapsed from the date of service of the Complaint,

3. Iconsent to the entry of a final decree of div_orce. ;

4. 1 understand that I may lose rights concerning alimoni{', :;'division of propeﬁy, lawyer's
fees or expenses if I do not claim them before a divorée 18 granted':‘j E;

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are trué and correct. 1 understand that

false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Date: /0'1,917 0D @’ﬂ'\//ng&&w‘/

Carl L. Baranchak, Defendant
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IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEZS OF CLERRFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

.

DIANE M. BARANCH2K,
Plaintiff

vs. : No. 00-792-CD

CARL L. BARANCHAK,
Defendant

DIVORCE DECREE

END NOW this & day of _ Jamupdy | 2001, a
Complaint in divorce having feen filed by the Vlaintiff to the
above captioned matter on July 13, 2000, under Sect:ion 3301 (c) of
the Divorce Code, and both parties having filed an Affidavit! of
Consent as required by the Civorce Coce more than ninety (90) days
after service of the Complainz in this acticn, the Court hereby
eg&g;s the following decree:

That DIANE M. RARANCHAK and CARL. L. BARANCHAK b= divorced and
forever separated from the neptial ties and bonds of matrimony
heretofore contracted between themselves, and that the rights,
duties or claims &ccruing to either of said parties in pursuance of
said marriage, shall cease and each of them shall be at liberty to
marry again as though they had never been heretofore married.

BY THE COQURT:

Cotins




H105.157 REV. 4-71.

COMMONWEALTH CF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

RECORD OF [STATE FILE NUMBER
DIVORCE OR ANNULMENT

COUNTY ETATE FILE DATE

[CHECKk ONE)

LEARFIELD O
HUSBAND
1. NAME (Fieat) (Middie} (Last) 2. DATE (Month] (Day) (Yeor)
oF
L. BaganCiay, a D /A- ) F

3. RESIDENCE Street or R.D. Clty, Boro. or Twp. County State 4. PLACE (Srote or Foreign Country)

317 W. FRonT ST AT |

CAEARFIELDS

PA

enrn PHILIDSPURG, A

S. NU

NEGRO

7. USUA

L DCCUPATION

oF THIS wmjrz OTHER (Specity)
=2 — _ -
l t O WAREHNSE MANAGER
WIFE
8. MAIDEN NAME (Firat) (Middle) (Cont) S. DATE (Month) (Sayl (Vear]
\ ) oF
DIANE M. Cutler [FAgpNOAAL ey NB-I5-/977
10. RESIDENCE Streetr or R.D. City, Boro. or Twp, County Stote 1°. PLACE (State or Foreign Country)
RDY FnaEWeeD, AT 9 O pageiminy, PA ane OLEAREIE D . A
12. NUMBER 13, RACE 14, USUAL OCCUPATION
Specih
OF THIS , WHITE NEGRO OTHER (Jpecify)
MARRIAGE ] D lt‘/’E
1S. PLACE OF (County) 1%. or Foreign Countrv) 1€. DATE OF (Month) 5") (Yeer)
THIS — THIS OQ 0/ )Q&&
MARRIAGE CLEAREIELD NNV VAN LA
17A. NUMBER OF CRILOREN 178. NUMBER OF DEPENDENT | . PLAINTIFF 19. DECREE GRANTED TO
THIS MARRIAGE CHILOREN UNBER 16 HUSBAND WIFE OTHER (Specity) HUSBAND WIFE  OTHER (specifyl
) O g 0
20. NUMBER OF HUSBAND WIFE OTHER (Specifs) 21. LEGAL GROUNDS FOR
CHILDREN TO @ DIVORCE OR ANNULMENT 55 O} C( ‘ >
CUSTODY OF
22. DATE OF DECREE (Month) (Day) (Year) 23. DATE REPORT SENT (Manth) (Day) (Year)
TO VITAL STATISTICS

Z4. SIGNATURE OF
TRANSCRIBING CLERK




) IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION '

Digne m PDarancha K
PLAINTIFF

o NO. (\)(\f’_)c(,l‘l'cn

vs.

Carl L Bacanchax .
DEFENDANT

NOTICE OF EIECTION TO RETAKE PRIOR NAME

Notice is hereby given that a final Decree in Divorce from the bonds

of matrimony has been granted in the above captioned matter on the _ &

day of Ay o\l\ » 30 2001 , and that the Plaintiff/Defenda:
Aone o Racanckall hereby elects to retake and hereafter use he
prior name of Diune ™m Cyller , and gives this written

b

notice avowing her intention in accordance with the Act of April 2, 1980,

P.L. 63, as amended.
. @»Laxyb( I ?Dauwm A

/8/ Diane nn Rarcr e

TO BE KNOWN AS

@‘[\(\:lu@k . Cutlor
/s Diang N (kuH\or

Sworn and subscribed before me this FELED

2ot day of Neeww ‘ :
Y — APR 2.0 2001
: WILLIAM A, SHAW ‘ )
A.D. 4% ) . ! Prothonotary o&ﬁi:ﬂi }‘sslhahv/:l
My Commission Expires Prothonotary  ¢@

1st Monday in Jan. 2002 ) _
Clearfield Co. Clearfield, FA. (o~

Notary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, FENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

Diane M. Baranchak
Plaintiff

Case No. 2000-792-CD

Carl L Baranchak
Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION TO RETAKE PRIOR NAME

Notice is hereby given that a final Decree in Divorce in Divorce from the bonds of
matrimony has been granted in the abovz captioned matter on the 8th day of January, 2001 and
that the Plaintiff Diane M. Baranchak hereby elects to retake and hereafter use her prior name of
Diane M. Cutler, and gives this written notice avowing her intention in accordance with the
provisions of 54 Pa.C.S.A. Section 704.

/S/ 1..»)'(("“"* ~ i , )",‘ e il L'Z'.’(\ 224N
Diane M. Baranchak

TO BE KNOWN AS:

) 7 .
/s/ ld.'.ea;:.x Vi LT g
Diane M. Cutler

Certified from the record this

221;@ of April, 2001
N1

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary




